POINT ARENA HIGH SCHOOL

270 Lake Street, PO Box 7, Point Arena, CA 95468

Ph: 707-882-2134

POINT ARENA HIGH SCHOOL HOME OF THE PIRATES



To: Warren Galletti, Point Arena Joint Union High School District/Arena Union Elementary School District

The Point Arena Teachers Union (PATU) hereby notifies the Point Arena Joint Union High School District (PAUHSD) and the Arena Union Elementary School District (AUESD) of its intent to negotiate the following articles of the Collective Bargaining Agreement for the 2022-2025 school year:

2026 UK

Article 14: Working Conditions- in order to provide the best support for our students

Article 24: Salary- in order to provide for a fair and equitable wage to attract and retain highly qualified personnel.

Article 23: Health and Wellness Benefits- in order to provide quality care for members.

We look forward to meeting and setting dates for negotiations as soon as possible.

Lillian McFarland, Acting on behalf of Point Arena Teachers Union

POINT ARENA HIGH SCHOOL